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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2014
Amsterdam, 12- - 14-12-2014

Event 31 Women, 100m Freestyle Senioren Open
14-12-2014 - 10:41 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2014

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m

Senioren Open

1. Femke Heemskerk KNZB-NTC 198705224 54.19 +0,77 A 887 26.12 54.19
2. Ranomi Kromowidjojo KNZB-NTC 199002156 54.56 +0,70 A 869 26.33 54.56
3. Inge Dekker KNZB-NTC 198500628 54.63 +0,70 A 865 26.40 54.63
4. Michelle Coleman Sparvaegen SF AM2493 55.07 +0,77 A 845 26.63 55.07
5. Maud van der Meer KNZB-NTC 199201180 55.15 +0,65 A 841 26.83 55.15
6. Annika Bruhn SSG Saar Max Ritter 157076 55.77 +0,73 A 813 27.14 55.77
7. Sharon van Rouwendaal KNZB-NTC 199307422 55.98 +0,67 A 804 27.27 55.98
8. Esmee Vermeulen KNZB-NTC 199600678 55.99 +0,67 A 804 27.15 55.99
9. Wendy van der Zanden KNZB-NTC 198805004 56.01 +0,71 R 803 26.93 56.01

10. Ilse Kraaijeveld Orca 199002110 56.76 +0,75 R 772 27.43 56.76
11. Saskia de Jonge KNZB-NTC 198601826 56.77 +0,73 771 27.44 56.77
12. Sasha Touretski SC Uster Wallisellen 56.88 +0,67 767 27.29 56.88
13. Marrit Steenbergen KNZB-RTC 200000086 56.93 +0,83 765 27.61 56.93
14. Tamara van Vliet KNZB-RTC 199403562 56.98 +0,73 763 26.87 56.98
15. Amy de Langen KNZB-NTC 199702046 57.09 +0,70 758 27.42 57.09
16. Rieneke Terink PSV 198402424 57.15 +0,72 756 27.44 57.15
17. Maaike de Waard KNZB-NTC 199600604 57.30 +0,75 750 27.76 57.30
18. Nele Klein Deutscher SV 191872 57.35 +0,68 748 27.51 57.35
19. Kim Busch KNZB-NTC 199801450 57.55 +0,76 740 27.88 57.55
20. Robin Neumann KNZB-NTC 199706190 57.59 +0,70 739 27.97 57.59
21. Valerie van Roon KNZB-RTC 199802326 57.63 +0,70 737 27.52 57.63
22. Leonie Kullmann Deutscher SV 260291 57.64 +0,68 737 28.20 57.64
23. Joelle Scheps WVZ 199202364 57.81 +0,76 730 28.13 57.81
24. Tessa Vermeulen KNZB-NTC 199800068 57.84 +0,75 729 28.14 57.84
25. Lona Kroese De Dolfijn 198702382 58.01 +0,72 723 28.14 58.01
26. Frederique Janssen KNZB-RTC 199901554 58.14 +0,77 718 28.22 58.14
27. Esmee Bos KNZB-NTC 199600662 58.24 +0,71 714 28.44 58.24
28. Laura van Engelen KNZB-RTC 200000350 58.28 +0,78 713 28.31 58.28
29. Anastasia Guzhenkova Samara region 58.29 +0,68 712 28.30 58.29
30. Nelly Velthuijs PSV 199404028 58.35 +0,69 710 27.76 58.35
31. Josien Wijkhuijs Orca 199902866 58.53 +0,65 704 28.40 58.53
32. Sonia De Bock Vlaamse Zwemfederatie 622/98 58.73 +0,67 696 28.07 58.73
33. Elinore de Jong De Otters Het Gooi 198902072 58.86 +0,72 692 27.91 58.86
34. Lotte Goris Vlaamse Zwemfederatie 896/00 58.92 +0,71 690 28.42 58.92
35. C. Munkholm Henriksen Koege Svoemmeklub 58.97 +0,72 688 28.38 58.97
36. Pien Schravesande KNZB-RTC 199902010 59.00 +0,73 687 28.53 59.00
37. Ally Ponson PSV 199506854 59.32 +0,69 676 28.74 59.32
38. Maxine Wolters Deutscher SV 252599 59.33 +0,71 675 28.51 59.33
39. Antonia Massone SSG Saar Max Ritter 187244 59.34 +0,66 675 28.67 59.34
40. Lisa Stamm Region Ostschweiz 13475 59.53 +0,69 669 28.97 59.53
41. Laura Moolenaar AZ&PC 199600656 59.63 +0,78 665 28.35 59.63
42. Ida Schuett KVIK 9642AI 59.65 +0,72 665 28.66 59.65
43. Lara Grueter Region Ostschweiz 23208 59.75 +0,68 661 28.32 59.75

Milou Schraverus AZ&PC 199503878 59.75 +0,75 661 28.82 59.75
45. Sabrina Wielsoee Koege Svoemmeklub 59.85 +0,75 658 29.31 59.85
46. Sara Vanleynseele Vlaamse Zwemfederatie 565/97 1:00.05 +0,65 651 28.95 1:00.05

50m*
47. Gaby Ponson PSV 199506856 1:00.07 +0,75 651 29.30 1:00.07
48. LouLou Janssen KNZB-RTC 200100132 1:00.19 +0,74 647 28.79 1:00.19
49. Myrna van Duijven DZ&PC 199900252 1:00.21 +0,71 646 29.28 1:00.21
50. Richelle Koot Aquarijn 199606416 1:00.30 +0,69 643 29.01 1:00.30
51. Thea Brandauer Deutscher SV 195243 1:00.32 +0,79 643 29.57 1:00.32
52. Marlou van der Kulk NPC Netherlands 199306824 S14 1:00.48 +0,76 638 1025 28.56 1:00.48

WR Gehandicapten
53. Silke Voets Nuenen 199806370 1:00.54 +0,69 636 28.78 1:00.54
54. Melanie Nuernberger Region Ostschweiz 22096 1:00.62 +0,71 633 29.24 1:00.62
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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2014
Amsterdam, 12- - 14-12-2014

Event 31, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m

54. Claire Verkijk KNZB-RTC 200100240 1:00.62 +0,70 633 29.26 1:00.62
56. Laura van der Veen ZV De Zaan 199404090 1:00.71 +0,75 630 29.11 1:00.71
57. Maria Grandt Hovedstadens SK 1:00.82 +0,67 627 29.10 1:00.82
58. Marije Dinkelberg SG SCOM/ DeZeehond'73 199703192 1:00.91 +0,73 624 29.46 1:00.91
59. Manon Aerssens ZPC De Zeeuwse Kust 199900294 1:00.92 +0,69 624 29.21 1:00.92
60. Malene M. Pedersen Lambertseter SK 1:01.01 +0,70 621 28.91 1:01.01
61. Dominique Duesman LZ 1886 199603560 1:01.13 +0,69 618 29.74 1:01.13
62. Tenna Jensen Hovedstadens SK 1:01.28 +0,67 613 29.96 1:01.28
63. Mariska Scheel MNC Dordrecht 199306344 1:01.42 +0,73 609 29.26 1:01.42
64. Renate Hemmes TriVia 199600418 1:01.45 +0,77 608 28.99 1:01.45
65. Manon Manning Nova 199904118 1:01.51 +0,81 606 30.23 1:01.51
66. Marij van der Mast PSV 200000676 1:01.53 +0,68 606 29.48 1:01.53
67. Lisanne Hassing HZ&PC Heerenveen 199702584 1:01.61 +0,83 603 29.55 1:01.61
68. Joyce Feith Tafatatha PSV 199806264 1:01.77 +0,62 599 29.38 1:01.77
69. Sofie Thunoe Rasmussen Hovedstadens SK 1:01.95 +0,70 593 29.85 1:01.95
70. Inge Arts Merlet 199203076 1:01.96 +0,75 593 30.04 1:01.96
71. Sarah Scholten De Columbiaan 200006196 1:02.07 +0,72 590 30.09 1:02.07

Renee Vanderheyden TriVia 199903130 1:02.07 +0,79 590 29.70 1:02.07
73. Yati Masselus Royal Ostend SC 20467/00 1:02.33 +0,75 583 30.05 1:02.33
74. Ann Wanter BEST 20622/82 1:02.42 +0,76 580 30.23 1:02.42
75. Claris de Vries Orca 199700942 1:02.45 +0,71 579 30.00 1:02.45

Kyra Jongman PSV 199902688 1:02.45 +0,78 579 29.45 1:02.45
77. Marit de Lau KNZB-RTC 200101338 1:02.53 +0,68 577 30.18 1:02.53
78. Myrthe de Jong Racing Club 199800244 1:02.54 +0,76 577 29.10 1:02.54
79. Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC Germany 7026 S12 1:02.57 +0,76 576 814 30.42 1:02.57
80. Hinke Groos DZ&PC 199901768 1:02.73 +0,72 571 29.80 1:02.73
81. Summer Mortimer NPC Netherlands 199307872 S10 1:02.74 +0,67 571 881 30.45 1:02.74
82. Ya'elle Luecht De Houtrib 200104628 1:02.77 +0,79 570 29.74 1:02.77
83. Danae Kingma OEZA 200001740 1:02.90 +0,89 567 30.21 1:02.90
84. Takyiwa Sam Zwemvereniging Hoorn 199804684 1:03.00 +0,73 564 31.13 1:03.00
85. Willemein Hoving TriVia 199800106 1:03.13 +0,73 561 29.73 1:03.13
86. Iris Forkink De Columbiaan 199805680 1:03.16 +0,69 560 29.56 1:03.16
87. Bibi Stokvis De Dolfijn 199900892 1:03.17 +0,68 560 30.55 1:03.17
88. Rosanna Larocca Region Ostschweiz 25708 1:03.43 +0,80 553 30.68 1:03.43
89. Kathelijne Tijms De Spatters 199804810 1:03.55 +0,73 550 29.95 1:03.55
90. Rafaella van Nee De Dolfijn 199900358 1:03.62 +0,76 548 29.52 1:03.62
91. Lieke Remmits ZPC Woerden 199801880 1:03.86 +0,72 542 30.22 1:03.86
92. Emiliy Gallagher Licoln-Way SA 1994EGall 1:04.14 +0,71 535 30.44 1:04.14
93. Merel Brinkman DWK 199802040 1:04.32 +0,69 530 30.93 1:04.32
94. Lisa Kruger NPC Netherlands 200005304 S10 1:04.37 +0,74 529 816 31.58 1:04.37
95. Marije Oosterhuis NPC Netherlands 199500318 S10 1:04.65 +0,82 522 805 30.73 1:04.65
96. Larina Schindler Region Ostschweiz 21947 1:04.92 +0,83 515 30.69 1:04.92
97. Chantal Molenkamp NPC Netherlands 199002624 S10 1:05.41 +0,69 504 778 31.50 1:05.41
98. Chantalle Zijderveld NPC Netherlands 200000702 S10 1:05.62 +0,70 499 770 31.60 1:05.62
99. Elena Krawzow NPC Germany 10677 S13 1:07.42 +0,78 460 666 32.03 1:07.42

100. Sterre Veerman NPC Netherlands 200003544 S13 1:07.75 +0,71 453 656 32.43 1:07.75
101. Manon Vermarien NPC Netherlands 199705680 S10 1:09.23 +0,78 425 656 33.40 1:09.23
102. Magda Toeters NPC Netherlands 198603552 S14 1:09.60 +0,87 418 673 32.48 1:09.60
103. Inge Belfor NPC Netherlands 200100578 S10 1:09.92 +0,78 413 637 33.66 1:09.92
104. Emely Telle NPC Germany 10670 S12 1:10.09 +0,73 410 579 32.61 1:10.09
105. Dagmar van Hinte NPC Netherlands 199606544 S9 1:10.54 +0,74 402 649 33.19 1:10.54
106. Dominique Baanders NPC Netherlands 199305726 S9 1:11.77 +0,97 381 616 34.68 1:11.77
107. Sanne Hofman NPC Netherlands 200102154 S13 1:14.34 +0,80 343 497 35.69 1:14.34
108. Liesette Bruinsma NPC Netherlands 200004346 S12 1:14.92 +0,67 335 474 35.92 1:14.92
109. Denise Grahl NPC Germany 8404 S7 1:16.77 +0,78 312 696 36.97 1:16.77
110. Lisa Dootjes NPC Netherlands 199407016 S9 1:17.38 +0,91 304 492 36.73 1:17.38
111. Lisa den Braber NPC Netherlands 199207558 S8 1:19.27 +0,57 283 568 38.56 1:19.27
112. Romy Pansters NPC Netherlands 199605900 S8 1:20.21 +0,91 273 548 38.52 1:20.21
113. Cleo Keijzer NPC Netherlands 199804524 S8 1:31.56 +0,93 183 368 42.93 1:31.56
114. Lisette Teunissen NPC Netherlands 198604834 S4 1:44.56 123 691 51.83 1:44.56
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Amsterdam Swim Cup 2014
Amsterdam, 12- - 14-12-2014

Event 31, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Senioren Open

rank name club name time RT fin. FINA IPC 50m 100m

DNS Michela Godenzi Region Ostschweiz 19781
DNS Emma Wael KVIK 9374AL
DNS Phoebe Linde Atkins KVIK 0058AA

WDR Ida Lindborg Malmoe KSK AB0494
WDR Manon Friskes DWK 199701566
WDR Bente van Bergen PSV 199600336
WDR Louise Hansson Helsingborgs SSK AO1896

Senioren Open

1. Marlou van der Kulk NPC Netherlands 199306824 S14 1:00.48 +0,76 638 1025 28.56 1:00.48
WR Gehandicapten

2. Summer Mortimer NPC Netherlands 199307872 S10 1:02.74 +0,67 571 881 30.45 1:02.74
3. Lisa Kruger NPC Netherlands 200005304 S10 1:04.37 +0,74 529 816 31.58 1:04.37
4. Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC Germany 7026 S12 1:02.57 +0,76 576 814 30.42 1:02.57
5. Marije Oosterhuis NPC Netherlands 199500318 S10 1:04.65 +0,82 522 805 30.73 1:04.65
6. Chantal Molenkamp NPC Netherlands 199002624 S10 1:05.41 +0,69 504 778 31.50 1:05.41
7. Chantalle Zijderveld NPC Netherlands 200000702 S10 1:05.62 +0,70 499 770 31.60 1:05.62
8. Denise Grahl NPC Germany 8404 S7 1:16.77 +0,78 312 696 36.97 1:16.77
9. Lisette Teunissen NPC Netherlands 198604834 S4 1:44.56 123 691 51.83 1:44.56

10. Magda Toeters NPC Netherlands 198603552 S14 1:09.60 +0,87 418 673 32.48 1:09.60
11. Elena Krawzow NPC Germany 10677 S13 1:07.42 +0,78 460 666 32.03 1:07.42
12. Sterre Veerman NPC Netherlands 200003544 S13 1:07.75 +0,71 453 656 32.43 1:07.75

Manon Vermarien NPC Netherlands 199705680 S10 1:09.23 +0,78 425 656 33.40 1:09.23
14. Dagmar van Hinte NPC Netherlands 199606544 S9 1:10.54 +0,74 402 649 33.19 1:10.54
15. Inge Belfor NPC Netherlands 200100578 S10 1:09.92 +0,78 413 637 33.66 1:09.92
16. Dominique Baanders NPC Netherlands 199305726 S9 1:11.77 +0,97 381 616 34.68 1:11.77
17. Emely Telle NPC Germany 10670 S12 1:10.09 +0,73 410 579 32.61 1:10.09
18. Lisa den Braber NPC Netherlands 199207558 S8 1:19.27 +0,57 283 568 38.56 1:19.27
19. Romy Pansters NPC Netherlands 199605900 S8 1:20.21 +0,91 273 548 38.52 1:20.21
20. Sanne Hofman NPC Netherlands 200102154 S13 1:14.34 +0,80 343 497 35.69 1:14.34
21. Lisa Dootjes NPC Netherlands 199407016 S9 1:17.38 +0,91 304 492 36.73 1:17.38
22. Liesette Bruinsma NPC Netherlands 200004346 S12 1:14.92 +0,67 335 474 35.92 1:14.92
23. Cleo Keijzer NPC Netherlands 199804524 S8 1:31.56 +0,93 183 368 42.93 1:31.56
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